OPTIMOD-TV 8182A
OPTIMOD-TV 8182A
wigfi
Stolen 2 Line Transparent
Function of

often plague ocher signal processing
approaches.
Order Guide:
8182A OPTIMOD-TV AUDIO
PROCESSING SYSTEM
OPT-18 sous preemphasis installed
8 I 82A/ST Studio Accessory Chassis
for "split" configuration
RET-25 Retrofit Kit to convert
OPTrMOD-TV Model
8180A to Model 8182A,
Requires return to the fac­
tory for modification and
alignment.
MAN-8 Additional Copy Of 8182A
Operating Manual
Orban Associates Inc. 645 Bryant Street San Francisco, CA 94017
ToU Free (800) 227-4498 In California (415) 957- 1067 Tt:lex: 17-1480
wigfi
Stolen 2 Line Transparent
Specifications
FREQUENCY RESPONSE
(Sys tem in PROOF mode)
Follows srand~rd 75us prccmph:1s1s curve
± O. 75d8, 50-1 5,00() 111.. (50us prcemph:tS1S
available on speclal order.) Deemphasis
Jumper on line ~mpllficr card permits flat out•
put ± O . .,5dl.l 50-1 5,000Hz for use with exIc:r
mil precmph:1s1s. All precmphasis net works
include a fourth-order lowpass filter and
founh-ordcr phase correclOr prior IO the
high-frequency limiter and clipper to prevenl
these clemc:n1s from processing c:>u1-<,f-band
program ma1crlal :ind 10 minimize overshoot,
thus minlmi'llng 1he 11mou111 uf high­
frequency limiting and clipping.
INPUT CONDITIONING
Klghpass Filter, Third-order Chcbyche,•
wilh 30Hz cuiofhnd 0.'idB passband ripple.
Down 0.5dB 31 30ltZ; 10 5d8 at 20Hz;
3 I. 5d8 at l0Hz. Prutcc1,5 against infrasonic
destabilization of cerI:iin exciters' AFC's, as
well as infrasonic g:iin modula1Ion In 1hc
compressor.
Phase Scrambler: Allp:1.5s network makes
pe;1ks more symmetrical tO beM utilize the
symmcuic:il peak overlo~cl rh:1r:1ctcris1ics of
the FM medium,
NOISE
- 75dD below 100% modulation, 50- 15,000
H1. m:ixlmum, - 8ldB 1yp1c;al.
Total Sy~tem Ois1ortion {PROOF Mode:
tkemphasized; l 00% Modulation)
Less 1han 0,25% THO, 50· 1 S,OOOH'l. (0.02%
typical): less than O, I % SMPTE tnrermodula•
rlon Distortion (6onoo0H1.; 4:1 ),
["l'HD" is defined as rhe rom-sum-square
(R.S.S.) sum or all harmonics, 50·30,000Ht.
Noise (which is un:ivoidlbly included in the
reading uo a cyplcal TJ-lD :inalyzer) Is
~peclfk:illy excluded from this speciflcatlon.J
"MASTER BAND COMPRESSOR
CHARACTERISTICS
Attack Time: approximately lms,